James Parish, 

Louisiana, which plan of survey is made a part hereof by reference hereto, and in accordance therewith, said tract of land or parcel of 

ground can be more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the southwest comer of Lot One Hundred Seven (107) of 

Block Two (2) of Armant Subdivision as shown on a plan of survey prepared by F. C. Gandolfo, Jr., Registered Land Surveyor, on 

June 28, 1948, called the Point of Beginning, marked by a two (2") inch galvanized iron pipe, proceed South 72° 30' 00" West a